
GAME 8 NOTES • Purdue at Nebraska

DEPTH CHART

OFFENSE

QB 1 Hudson Card R-Jr 6-3 210

 18 Bennett Meredith R-Fr. 6-3 210

RB 3 Tyrone Tracy Jr. 5th 6-1 210 

-or- 45 Devin Mockobee R-So. 6-0 200

 22 Dylan Downing Sr. 6-0 225

WR 4 Deion Burks R-So. 5-11 195

 13 Jaron Tibbs Fr. 6-3 210

 9 Mershawn Rice R-Sr. 6-2 215

WR 2 Abdur-Rahmaan Yaseen R-Jr. 6-2 200

 0 Jayden Dixon-Veal Jr. 6-0 185

WR 8 TJ Sheffield R-Sr. 5-11 190

 5 Elijah Canion R-Jr. 6-4 220

-or- 26 Andrew Sowinski R-Jr. 6-0 205

TE 88 Garrett Miller R-Sr. 6-5 250

 82 Drew Biber R-So. 6-5 245

 81 George Burhenn Fr. 6-5 220

LT 77 Mahamane Moussa R-So. 6-4 310

 73 Daniel Johnson 6th 6-6 320

LG 52 Preston Nichols 6th 6-2 290

 55 Malachi Preciado R-Fr. 6-1 310

C 53 Gus Hartwig Sr. 6-5 315

 54 Josh Kaltenberger R-Jr. 6-5 300

 58 Austin Johnson R-Jr. 6-4 305

RG 75 Jalen Grant Sr. 6-3 300

 54 Josh Kaltenberger R-Jr. 6-5 300

RT 73 Daniel Johnson 6th 6-6 320

-or- 64 Ben Farrell Gr. 6-4 310

DEFENSE

DL 35 Malik Langham Gr. 6-4 310

 0 Jeffrey M’Ba Jr. 6-6 315

 9 Joe Strickland R-Fr. 6-4 275

DL 91 Cole Brevard R-Jr. 6-3 335

 92 Mo Omonode So. 6-0 290

 34 Damarjhe Lewis R-Jr. 6-3 295

DL 93 Isaiah Nichols Gr. 6-3 300

 50 Sulaiman Kpaka R-Sr. 6-2 295 

 95 Joe Anderson R-Sr. 6-4 280

OLB 4 Kydran Jenkins Sr. 6-1 260

 15 Will Heldt Fr. 6-6 250

LB 42 Clyde Washington Sr. 6-3 245

 8 OC Brothers R-Sr. 6-2 245

LB 14 Yanni Karlaftis R-So. 6-3 235

 8 OC Brothers R-Sr. 6-2 245

OLB 5 Nic Scourton So. 6-4 280

 96 Khordae Sydnor R-So. 6-5 265

-or- 46 Scotty Humpich 6th 6-4 255

DB 10 Cam Allen 5th 6-1 195

 32 Joseph Jefferson R-Fr. 6-0 190

DB 31 Dillon Thieneman Fr. 6-0 205

 24 Anthony Brown R-Fr. 6-0 195

DB 21 Sanoussi Kane Sr. 6-0 215

 11 Antonio Stevens R-Jr. 6-2 210

DB 1 Markevious Brown Jr. 5-11 180

 7 Zion Steptoe R-Fr. 5-11 190

DB 13 Derrick Rogers Jr. Fr. 6-1 170

 19 Botros Alisandro R-Jr. 6-1 185

SPECIAL TEAMS

K 39 Ben Freehill R-Sr. 6-1 200

 45 Julio Macias R-Fr. 6-5 230

-or- 41 Caleb Krockover R-Jr. 5-9 210

H 47 Brendan Cropsey R-Jr. 6-1 205

LS 97 Nick Taylor R-Jr. 6-1 240

 44 Daniel Hawthorne Sr. 6-0 235

P 30 Jack Ansell Jr. 6-2 235

 47 Brendan Cropsey R-Jr. 6-1 205

KOS 41 Caleb Krockover R-Jr. 5-9 210

-or- 45 Julio Macias R-Fr. 6-5 230

KR 3 Tyrone Tracy Jr. 5th 6-0 210 

 22 Dylan Downing Sr. 6-0 225

 

PR 8 TJ Sheffield R-Sr. 5-11 190 

 26 Andrew Sowinski R-Jr. 6-0 205

COACHING STAFF ON GAMEDAY
ON FIELD

Ryan Walters
Head Coach

PRONUNCIATIONS
19 Botros Alisandro BOE-tross ah-LEE-sahn-dro

48 Bennett Boehnlein BAY-line

87 Maddix Bogunia-Bright Buh-guh-nee-ya

91 Ben Buechel  BEEK-ul

82 Drew Biber  like bib

81 George Burhenn BURR-hen (like a cold chicken)

5 Elijah Canion  canyon

0 Jayden Dixon-Veal VEEL

17 Christian Gelov  hard g

46 Scotty Humpich  HUMP-pick

4 Kydran Jenkins  KAY-drun

21 Sanoussi Kane  sa-NEW-see

14 Yanni Karlaftis  car-LOFT-tis

50 Sulaiman Kpaka  SUE-luh-man POCK-ah

62 Ben Kuhns  KYU-hns

0 Jeffrey M’Ba mmm-BA

34 Damarjhe Lewis  dah-MAR-zjay

63 Marcus Mbow  like bow and arrow

77 Mahamane Moussa  Ma-hah-men MOOS-a

92 Mo Omonode  oh-mo-NO-day

89 Paul Pifieri  Pih-FAIR-ee

55 Malachi Preciado  mal-la-KIE PRESH-ee-ya-doe

5 Nic Scourton SCORE-ton

96 Khordae Sydnor  core-DAY SID-nor

31 Dillon Thieneman THEE-na-man

2 Salim Turner-Muhammad sah-LEEM

16 Marquis Wilson mark-KEES

2 Abdur-Rahmaan Yaseen  Ab-DUR rah-MAHN yah-SEEN

 

TE Seth Doege DAY-gee

 

Sam Carter
Cornerbacks

Graham Harrell
Off. Coordinator / QBs

Lamar Conard
Running Backs

PRESS BOX

Kevin Kane
Def. Coordinator / ILBs

Brick Haley
Defensive Line

Seth Doege
Tight Ends

Grant O’Brien
Safeties

Joe Dineen
Outside Linebackers

Marcus Johnson
Offensive Line

Cory Patterson
AHC / Wide Receivers


